Legal and Loss Prevention Services 24.7 22.8
Total Revenue 386.3 352.5

Cost of revenue (exclusive of depreciation and amortization) 289.9 256.0
Selling, general and administrative expenses (Including
related party) 50.0 49.9

Depreciation and amortization 28.1 31.2
Impairment of goodwill and other intangible assets 69.4 0.0
Operating income (loss) (51.2) 15.4

Interest expense, net 36.7 40.2
Sundry expense (income) & Other income, net (2.0) 0.4
Net loss before income taxes (86.0) (25.3)
Income tax expense / (benefit) (27.3) (5.3)
Net loss (58.7) (19.9)

Depreciation and amortization 28.1 31.2
Interest expense, net 36.7 40.2
Income tax expense / (benefit) (27.3) (5.3)
EBITDA (21.1) 46.1
Impairment of goodwill and other intangible assets 69.4   -
Transaction and integration costs 2.4 1.5
Optimization and restructuring expenses 11.0 10.0
Non-cash charges, oversight & management fees 1.0 7.1
Adjusted EBITDA $62.7 $64.7
 16.2% 18.4%

Exela Technologies
Schedule 3: Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation – Fourth Quarter 2016

As Reported
Q4 2016(1)  Novitex

Q4 2016(1)  Pro Forma
Q4 2016(1)

Net loss ($14.7)  ($5.3)  ($19.9)

14

Taxes   (1.8)   (3.5)   (5.3)
Interest expense   27.7   12.5   40.2
Depreciation and
amortization   21.2   10.0   31.2

EBITDA $32.4  $13.7  $46.1
Optimization and
restructuring expenses   8.8   1.2   10.0

Transaction and integration
costs   1.5   -   1.5

Non-cash charges   2.9   -   2.9
New contract setup   -   0.9   0.9
Oversight and management
Fees   2.7   0.6   3.4

Adjusted EBITDA $48.3  $16.4  $64.7

(1) Note: Net loss for the period is presented on the basis of the previous debt structure at
the respective standalone companies. As of July 12th, 2017 the existing debt structures at
respective Exela entities have been replaced with a new capital structure consisting of $350
Million Term Loan and $1.0 Billion Senior Secured Notes.

 Exela Technologies
Schedule 4: Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation – Fourth Quarter 2017

 As Reported
Q4 2017

Net loss  ($58.7)
Taxes   (27.3)
Interest expense   36.7
Depreciation and amortization   28.1
EBITDA  ($21.1)
Impairment of goodwill and other intangible assets   69.4
Optimization and restructuring expenses   11.0
Transaction and integration costs   2.4
Non-cash charges   2.3
New contract setup   -
Oversight and management Fees   -

15

(Gain) / loss on extinguishment of debt   -
(Gain) / loss on derivative instruments   (1.3)
Adjusted EBITDA  $62.7

   Exela Technologies
Schedule 5: Further Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation – 2016

($ in millions)

As Reported
FY 2016(1)  Novitex

FY 2016  Pro Forma
FY 2016(1)

Net loss ($48.1)  ($19.1)  ($67.2)
Taxes   (11.8)   (11.8)   (23.6)
Interest expense   109.4   47.9   157.3
Depreciation and amortization   79.6   40.6   120.2
EBITDA $129.2  $57.6  $186.7
Optimization and restructuring
expenses   7.6   28.4   36.0

Transaction and integration costs   18.8   (15.6)   3.3
Non-cash charges   9.8   -   9.8
New contract setup   -   5.3   5.3
Oversight and management Fees   7.8   1.9   9.7
(Gain) / loss on extinguishment
of debt   -   (2.3)   (2.3)

(Gain) / loss on derivative
instruments   -   -   -

Impairment of goodwill and other
intangible assets   -   -   -

Adjusted EBITDA $173.2  $75.3  $248.5
Gain / (loss) on currency
exchange   0.7   -   0.7

Combined merger adjustments   100.6
Further Adjusted EBITDA   $349.9

16

(1) Financial results as reported for FY 2016 and Pro Forma FY 2016 do not include
contribution for the first nine months from the TransCentra acquisition which closed on
September 28, 2016.
Note:
- Net loss for the period January 1- July 12 is presented on the basis of the previous debt
structure at the respective standalmpanies. As of July 12th, the existing debt structures at
respective Exela entities have been replaced with a new capital structure consisting of $350
Million Term Loan and $1.0 Billion Senior Secured Notes.
- Combined merger adjustments represent operating cost reductions primarily related to the
implementation of strategic actions and initiatives related to the business combination
completed on July 12, 2017.

   Exela Technologies
Schedule 6: Further Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation – 2017

($ in millions)

As Reported
FY 2017

Novitex
(Jan 1 – Jul
12)(1)

 Pro Forma
FY 2017

Net loss ($204.3)  ($38.1)  ($242.4)
Taxes   (60.2)   (6.9)   (67.2)
Interest expense   128.5   24.9   153.4
Depreciation and amortization   98.9   20.6   119.5
EBITDA ($37.2)  $0.5  ($36.7)
Impairment of goodwill and other
intangible assets   69.4   -   69.4

(Gain) / loss on extinguishment of
debt   35.5   17.5   53.0

Optimization and restructuring
expenses   42.5   5.4   47.9

Transaction and integration costs   88.9   10.0   99.0
Non-cash charges   6.7   -   6.7
New contract setup   -   2.0   2.0
Oversight and management Fees   4.2   1.0   5.1
(Gain) / loss on derivative
instruments   (1.3)   -   (1.3)

Adjusted EBITDA $208.8  $36.4  $245.2
Gain / (loss) on currency
exchange   2.3   0.1   2.4

17

Combined merger adjustments   99.2
Further Adjusted EBITDA   $346.8

 (1) Represents financial performance of Novitex for a year-to-date period ending on the
transaction closing date of July 12, 2017.

Note: - Net loss for the period January 1- July 12 is presented on the basis of the previous
debt structure at the respective standalone companies. As of July 12th, the existing debt
structures at respective Exela entities have been replaced with a new capital structure
consisting of $350 Million Term Loan and $1.0 Billion Senior Secured Notes.
-Combined merger adjustments represent operating cost reductions primarily related to the
implementation of strategic actions and initiatives related to the business combination
completed on July 12, 2017.

 Exela Technologies
Schedule 7: Pro Forma Revenue and Capital Expenditures – 2016 and 2017

($ in millions)

As Reported(1) Novitex Pro Forma

Revenue - FY 2017 $1,152.3 $304.0 $1,456.3
Revenue - FY 2016 $789.9 $543.2 $1,333.1

Revenue - Q3 2017 $338.4 $19.8 $358.2
Revenue - Q4 2016 $212.4 $140.1 $352.5

Capital expenditures - FY 2017 $33.3 $9.1 $42.4
Capital expenditures - FY 2016 $35.6 $15.9 $51.5

Capital expenditures - Q4 2016 $12.4 $3.0 $15.4

(1) Financial results for FY 2016 does not include contribution for the first nine months from
the TransCentra acquisition which closed on September 28, 2016.

18

Exela Technologies
Schedule 8: Pro Forma Selling, general and administrative expenses (Incl. related
party) – 2016 and 2017

Selling, general and administrative
expenses (Incl related party)

($ in millions) Q4 2016 Q4 2017  FY 2016 FY 2017
As Reported
Selling, general and administrative expenses   35.1   48.3   130.4   221.0
Related party expense   3.1   1.7   10.5   33.4
Total   38.2   50.0   140.9   254.4